COUNCIL OF EUROPE

Parliamentary Assembly
Assemblée parlementaire

S

USSSS
=l

—_—

ek

1949 - 2024

CONSEIL DE 'EUROPE

6 January / 6 janvier 2025

List of members of the Parliamentary Assembly who have not submitted their
declaration of interests for the year 2024 within the deadline?

Liste des membres de I’Assemblée parlementaire qui n’ont pas déposé leur déclaration
d’intéréts au titre de I’année 2024 dans les délais!

1.  ACIKEL Fethi Tirkiye
2. ADONIS Andrew United Kingdom (no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)
3. AGEMA Fleur Netherlands (no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
4, AIKEN Nickie United Kingdom (no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
5. ALDRIDGE Dan United Kingdom
6. ALVES MOREIRA Isabel Portugal (no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
7. AMAUDRUZ Céline Switzerland
8. ANISOVA Erten Bulgaria (no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
9. ARENT Iwona * Poland
10. AYAYDIN Derya Tarkiye
11. AYDIN Kamil Tarkiye
12. BABACAN Abdurrahman Tarkiye
13. BABKA Ondrej * Czechia
14. BACON Richard United Kingdom (no longer PACE member
. as from 28/11/2024)
15. BAJIC Boris Serbia
16. BAKER Duncan United Kingdom (no longer PACE member
B as from 15/04/2024)
17. BANYAI Gabor Hungary
18. BARTULICA Stephen Nikola Croatia (no longer PACE member
R as from 23/06/2024)
19. BATRINCEA Vlad 3 Republic of Moldova
20. BENCHESCU-PECINGINA Claudia Romania
21. BENESIK Ondfej Czechia
22. BERMUDEZ DE CASTRO José Antonio Spain
23. BERNACKI Wtodzimierz Poland
24. BLAHA Lubos$ Slovak Republic (no longer PACE member

as from 30/09/2024)

1 Any member who has failed or refused to submit a declaration, failed to declare a relevant interest or submitted
an untruthful declaration will automatically be deprived of the right to be appointed rapporteur or to act as a
committee rapporteur, and to be a member of an ad hoc election observation committee.

Tout membre ayant omis, s’étant abstenu ou ayant refusé de déposer sa déclaration, ayant omis de déclarer un
intérét pertinent ou ayant déposé une fausse déclaration, sera automatiquement privé du droit d’étre désigné
rapporteur ou d’exercer la fonction de rapporteur de commission, et d’étre membre d’une commission ad hoc
d’observation des élections.

* The names of members who have filed their declaration of interests after the deadline appear in the list with an
asterisk.

Les noms des membres qui ont déposé leur déclaration d'intéréts hors délai figurent dans la liste avec un
astérisque.



25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.
32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.

43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

48.
49.
50.

51.
52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.

60.

61.
62.
63.

64.

65.
66.

67.
68.
69.
70.

71.

BONNET Nicolas
BORIC Rada
BOSAK Krzysztof
BOSIC Mladen
BOUCARD lan
BREZZO Thomas

BRILHANTE DIAS Eurico
BRONZETTI Denise
BYSTRON Petr

CAGLAR GOKALP Semra

CAKIROZER Utku
CALISKAN Emre
CARAMAN Diana
CATHALA Gabrielle
CHIKIROU Sophia
CHIKOVANI Irakili

CHINEA CORREA Fabian
CHRISTIANSSON Alexander

CINGI Murat Cahid
CLAVET Bruno

CORMIER-BOULIGEON Frangois

CRISTOFARO Giuseppe
CRONIN Reada

DEDIC Semsudin
DIMIC Iva
DIMITROVA Maya

DOGAN Aysegiil
DOUROU Rena

DURAKI Sadula
FARIA Telmo
FARKASOVSKY Karol

FERNANDEZ VARA Guillermo

FILIPOVIC Darijana
FRANKOVIC Mato
FROSCH Ants

GAHOUCHI Latifa

GARVEY ROisin
GHERMAN Doina
GIDEON Jo

GLASOVAC Sabina *

GOGA Pavol
GRIEKEN Tom

GURCAN Ayse
HELME Martin
HOLLIK Istvan
HORGA Maria-Gabriela

INGHAM Leigh

France

Croatia

Poland

Bosnia and Herzegovina
France

Monaco

Portugal
San Marino

Germany

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

Tarkiye

Republic of Moldova
France

France

Georgia

Spain
Sweden

Tarkiye
France
France
Italy

Ireland

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Slovenia
Bulgaria

Tarkiye
Greece

North Macedonia
Portugal

Slovak Republic

Spain

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Croatia

Estonia

Belgium

Ireland
Republic of Moldova
United Kingdom

Croatia

Slovak Republic
Belgium

Tarkiye
Estonia
Hungary
Romania

United Kingdom

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 07/03/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 26/01/2025)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 07/03/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 23/06/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 10/10/2024)



72.
73.

74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.

80.

81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.
88.

89.
90.

91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.

97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
108.
104.
105.
106.
107.

108.
109.
110.
111.

112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

117.
118.

ISIK ERCAN Tugba
IZARD Alexis

JABLONSKI Pawet
JASKULSKI Patryk
JAZLOWIECKA Danuta

JENSEN Michael Aastrup

JEVGRAFOV Aleksei
JOVANOVIC Stefan

KAEVSKI Darko

KANELLI Liana
KANTHAK Jan
KASAP Ali Fazil
KAYNAK ibrahim Ufuk
KEARNS Alicia

KEKIN lvana

KLINGER Christian *
KLIP-MARTIN Tanja

KLOTINS Jurgis
KOBAKHIDZE Irakii

KOCHERT Stéphanie *
LAGRIMINHA Mara
LAHE Hanah
LAMBELIN Anne
LAMUA Marc
LAPORTE Héléne

LAUSSUCQ Jean
LEE Tom van der
LENZ Tomasz
LIEN Geir Inge
LILTORP Karin
LOGAR Anze
LOMUTI Arnaldo *
LUCANSKY Adam
LUKAREVSKA Sanja
LUKAS Tonis
MAEIJER Vicky

MARA Aurora

MARCINKOVA Vladimira
MARGHEM Marie-Christine

MARKOVIC Aleksandar
MARKOVIC Uglie$a
MARTINS Jorge Gabriel
MASSEY Doreen E.

MICHON-DERKZEN Ingrid

MIHAILOVIC Vojislav

MIHAYLOVA Iskra
MILEWSKI Daniel

Tarkiye
France

Poland
Poland
Poland
Denmark
Estonia
Serbia

North Macedonia

Greece
Poland
Tarkiye
Tarkiye
United Kingdom
Croatia

France
Netherlands

Latvia
Georgia

France
Portugal
Estonia
Belgium
Spain
France

France
Netherlands
Poland

Norway
Denmark
Slovenia

Italy

Slovak Republic
North Macedonia
Estonia
Netherlands

Albania

Slovak Republic
Belgium

Serbia

Serbia

Portugal

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Serbia

Bulgaria
Poland

(no longer PACE member
as from 23/05/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 23/06/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 07/03/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)



119.

120.
121.

122.
123.
124.

125.
126.
127.

128.
129.
130.
131.

132.
133.

134.
135.

136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.

145.
146.

147.
148.

149.

150.
151.
152.

153.
154.
155.
156.
157.

158.
159.

160.

161.
162.

MILIC Goran

MILOSEVIC Jelena
MISAJLOVSKI Vlado

MITEVA Marija
MULDER Edgar
NIKOLOSKA Fanica

OLIWIECKA Barbara
ONCU Fatma
OPLAAT Gerrit-Jan

OZDEMIR ismail
OZTRAK Faik
OZTURK Berdan
PAISLEY lan *

PAKOSTA Liisa-Ly *
PANDOV Vasil
PANMAN Tekke

PANOSYAN-BOUVET Astrid

PAVANELLI Emma

PESSANHA Bernardo *

PETIT Maud

PLAZYNSKI Kacper Maciej
POMASKA Agnieszka *

PULJAK Marijana
PUPOVAC Milorad
PUSKAROVA Paula
QAZIMI Artina

QUINTELA Ménica

RADOVANOVIC Slavica

RAILEANU Adela
RAND Reili

RASPUDIC Nino

RAUCH Isabelle
REGOL Sandra
REIS Paula

REISSMANN Mette
RICHARDS Jake

RODRIGUEZ Alfonso

ROSCA Veronica
RUTNICKI Jakub

SABATOU Alexandre
SAFAI Darya

SALLA Aura

SANDEN Cees
SATER Amanda

Serbia

Serbia
North Macedonia

North Macedonia
Netherlands
North Macedonia

Poland
Tarkiye
Netherlands

Tarkiye
Tarkiye
Tarkiye
United Kingdom

Estonia
Bulgaria

Netherlands
France

Italy

Portugal

France

Poland

Poland

Croatia

Croatia

Slovak Republic
North Macedonia

Portugal
Serbia

Republic of Moldova
Estonia

Croatia

France
France
Portugal

Denmark

United Kingdom
Spain

Republic of Moldova
Poland

France
Belgium

Finland

Netherlands
United Kingdom

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 23/06/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)



163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.

175.
176.
177.

178.
179.
180.

181.
182.
183.

184.
185.

186.
187.
188.

189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.

196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.

202.

SEITLOVA Jitka
SHALSI Eduard
SILVANI Silvana
SIMETKA Ondrej
SLINGER John
SMILNAK Martin
SOJKA Katarzyna
STAMATE Olesea
STANKOVIC Dorde
STARIS Constantin
STEGRUD Jessica
SULKIC Dejan

SULLU Jale Nur
TALI Kadri
TAMI Mark

TAYLOR Ann
THELLMANN Christine
TIMGREN Beatrice

TOLHURST Kelly
TOORENBURG Madeleine
TOPALOVA-YASHAR Dzhenal

TSANKOVA Petya
TUINMAN Gijs

TURKES TAS Ayyiice
UZKURT Cevahir
VALLETOUX Frédéric

VAUGHAN Tony
VAZ Valerie
VERSTRAETEN Gilles
VONDELING Marina
VUJICIC Miroslav
WELSH Michelle
WHARTON James

WIJK Elly van

XHAFERI Ferdinand
YORDANOV Krasimir
ZAFFINI Francesco

ZARB Romilda

ZARIC KOVACEVIC Jelena

ZSIGMOND Barna Pal

Czechia

Albania

France

Czechia

United Kingdom
Slovak Republic
Poland

Republic of Moldova
Serbia

Republic of Moldova
Sweden

Serbia

Tarkiye
Estonia
United Kingdom

United Kingdom
Romania
Sweden

United Kingdom
Netherlands
Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Netherlands

Tarkiye
Tarkiye
France

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Belgium
Netherlands

Bosnia and Herzegovina

United Kingdom
United Kingdom

Netherlands
Albania
Bulgaria
Italy

Malta
Serbia

Hungary

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)
(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 30/09/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 19/03/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 28/11/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 15/04/2024)

(no longer PACE member
as from 23/06/2024)



