



6 January / 6 janvier 2025

List of members of the Parliamentary Assembly who have not submitted their declaration of interests for the year 2024 within the deadline<sup>1</sup>

Liste des membres de l'Assemblée parlementaire qui n'ont pas déposé leur déclaration d'intérêts au titre de l'année 2024 dans les délais<sup>1</sup>

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	AÇIKEL Fethi ADONIS Andrew AGEMA Fleur AIKEN Nickie ALDRIDGE Dan ALVES MOREIRA Isabel	Türkiye United Kingdom Netherlands United Kingdom United Kingdom Portugal	(no longer PACE member as from 28/11/2024) (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
7.	AMAUDRUZ Céline	Switzerland	(no longer PACE member
8.	ANISOVA Erten	Bulgaria	
9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	ARENT Iwona * AYAYDIN Derya AYDIN Kamil BABACAN Abdurrahman BABKA Ondřej * BACON Richard	Poland Türkiye Türkiye Türkiye Czechia United Kingdom	(no longer PACE member
15.	BAJIĆ Boris	Serbia	(no longer PACE member
16.	BAKER Duncan	United Kingdom	
17.	BÁNYAI Gábor	Hungary	(no longer PACE member
18.	BARTULICA Stephen Nikola	Croatia	
19.	BATRÎNCEA Vlad	Republic of Moldova	as from 23/06/2024)  (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
20.	BENCHESCU-PECINGINĂ Claudia	Romania	
21.	BENEŠIK Ondřej	Czechia	
22.	BERMÚDEZ DE CASTRO José Antonio	Spain	
23.	BERNACKI Włodzimierz	Poland	
24.	BLAHA Ľuboš	Slovak Republic	

-

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Any member who has failed or refused to submit a declaration, failed to declare a relevant interest or submitted an untruthful declaration will automatically be deprived of the right to be appointed rapporteur or to act as a committee rapporteur, and to be a member of an ad hoc election observation committee.

Tout membre ayant omis, s'étant abstenu ou ayant refusé de déposer sa déclaration, ayant omis de déclarer un intérêt pertinent ou ayant déposé une fausse déclaration, sera automatiquement privé du droit d'être désigné rapporteur ou d'exercer la fonction de rapporteur de commission, et d'être membre d'une commission ad hoc d'observation des élections.

<sup>\*</sup> The names of members who have filed their declaration of interests after the deadline appear in the list with an asterisk.

Les noms des membres qui ont déposé leur déclaration d'intérêts hors délai figurent dans la liste avec un astérisque.

25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30.	BONNET Nicolas BORIĆ Rada BOSAK Krzysztof BOSIĆ Mladen BOUCARD Ian BREZZO Thomas	France Croatia Poland Bosnia and Herzegovina France Monaco	a (no longer PACE member
31.	BRILHANTE DIAS Eurico	Portugal	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member
32.	BRONZETTI Denise	San Marino	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
33. 34. 35. 36. 37. 38. 39. 40.	BYSTRON Petr ÇAĞLAR GÖKALP Semra ÇAKIRÖZER Utku ÇALIŞKAN Emre CARAMAN Diana CATHALA Gabrielle CHIKIROU Sophia CHIKOVANI Irakli	Germany Türkiye Türkiye Türkiye Republic of Moldova France France Georgia	(no longer PACE member as from 07/03/2024)
41. 42.	CHINEA CORREA Fabián CHRISTIANSSON Alexander	Spain Sweden	(no longer PACE member
43. 44. 45. 46. 47.	CINGI Murat Cahid CLAVET Bruno CORMIER-BOULIGEON François CRISTOFARO Giuseppe CRONIN Reada	Türkiye France France Italy Ireland	as from 30/09/2024)  (no longer PACE member
48. 49. 50.	DEDIĆ Šemsudin DIMIC Iva DIMITROVA Maya	Bosnia and Herzegovina Slovenia Bulgaria	as from 26/01/2025)  (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
51. 52.	DOĞAN Ayşegül DOUROU Rena	Türkiye Greece	(no longer PACE member
53. 54. 55. 56. 57. 58. 59.	DURAKI Sadula FARIA Telmo FARKAŠOVSKÝ Karol FERNÁNDEZ VARA Guillermo FILIPOVIĆ Darijana FRANKOVIĆ Mato FROSCH Ants	North Macedonia Portugal Slovak Republic Spain Bosnia and Herzegovina Croatia Estonia	as from 07/03/2024)  a  (no longer PACE member
60.	GAHOUCHI Latifa	Belgium	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
61. 62. 63.	GARVEY Róisín GHERMAN Doina GIDEON Jo	Ireland Republic of Moldova United Kingdom	as from 30/09/2024)  (no longer PACE member as from 15/04/2024)
64.	GLASOVAC Sabina *	Croatia	(no longer PACE member as from 23/06/2024)
65. 66.	GOGA Pavol GRIEKEN Tom	Slovak Republic Belgium	(no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
67. 68. 69. 70.	GÜRCAN Ayşe HELME Martin HOLLIK István HORGA Maria-Gabriela	Türkiye Estonia Hungary Romania	(no longer PACE member as from 10/10/2024)
71.	INGHAM Leigh	United Kingdom	

72. 73.	IŞIK ERCAN Tuğba IZARD Alexis	Türkiye France	(no longer PACE member as from 23/05/2024)
74. 75. 76. 77. 78. 79.	JABŁOŃSKI Paweł JASKULSKI Patryk JAZŁOWIECKA Danuta JENSEN Michael Aastrup JEVGRAFOV Aleksei JOVANOVIĆ Stefan	Poland Poland Poland Denmark Estonia Serbia	(no longer PACE member
80.	KAEVSKI Darko	North Macedonia	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member
81. 82. 83. 84. 85. 86.	KANELLI Liana KANTHAK Jan KASAP Ali Fazıl KAYNAK İbrahim Ufuk KEARNS Alicia KEKIN Ivana	Greece Poland Türkiye Türkiye United Kingdom Croatia	as from 30/09/2024)  (no longer PACE member as from 23/06/2024)
87. 88.	KLINGER Christian * KLIP-MARTIN Tanja	France Netherlands	(no longer PACE member
89. 90.	KLOTIŅŠ Jurģis KOBAKHIDZE Irakli	Latvia Georgia	as from 28/11/2024)  (no longer PACE member
91. 92. 93. 94. 95. 96.	KOCHERT Stéphanie * LAGRIMINHA Mara LAHE Hanah LAMBELIN Anne LAMUÀ Marc LAPORTE Hélène	France Portugal Estonia Belgium Spain France	as from 07/03/2024)  (no longer PACE member
97. 98. 99. 100. 101. 102. 103. 104. 105. 106. 107.	LAUSSUCQ Jean LEE Tom van der LENZ Tomasz LIEN Geir Inge LILTORP Karin LOGAR Anže LOMUTI Arnaldo * LUČANSKÝ Adam LUKAREVSKA Sanja LUKAS Tõnis MAEIJER Vicky	France Netherlands Poland Norway Denmark Slovenia Italy Slovak Republic North Macedonia Estonia Netherlands	(no longer PACE member
108. 109. 110. 111.	MARA Aurora MARCINKOVÁ Vladimíra MARGHEM Marie-Christine MARKOVIĆ Aleksandar	Albania Slovak Republic Belgium Serbia	as from 30/09/2024)  (no longer PACE member
112.	MARKOVIĆ Uglješa	Serbia	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member
113.	MARTINS Jorge Gabriel	Portugal	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member
114.	MASSEY Doreen E.	United Kingdom	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
115.	MICHON-DERKZEN Ingrid	Netherlands	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member
116.	MIHAILOVIĆ Vojislav	Serbia	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member
117. 118.	MIHAYLOVA Iskra MILEWSKI Daniel	Bulgaria Poland	as from 15/04/2024)

119.	MILIĆ Goran	Serbia	(no longer PACE member as from 15/04/2024)
120.	MILOŠEVIĆ Jelena	Serbia	(no longer PACE member
121.	MISAJLOVSKI Vlado	North Macedonia	
122.	MITEVA Marija	North Macedonia	(no longer PACE member
123.	MULDER Edgar	Netherlands	
124.	NIKOLOSKA Fanica	North Macedonia	
125.	OLIWIECKA Barbara	Poland	as from 30/09/2024)  (no longer PACE member
126.	ÖNCÜ Fatma	Türkiye	
127.	OPLAAT Gerrit-Jan	Netherlands	
128.	ÖZDEMIR İsmail	Türkiye	as from 15/04/2024)  (no longer PACE member
129.	ÖZTRAK Faik	Türkiye	
130.	ÖZTÜRK Berdan	Türkiye	
131.	PAISLEY Ian *	United Kingdom	
132.	PAKOSTA Liisa-Ly *	Estonia	as from 28/11/2024) (no longer PACE member
133.	PANDOV Vasil	Bulgaria	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
134.	PANMAN Tekke	Netherlands	(no longer PACE member as from 28/11/2024)
135.	PANOSYAN-BOUVET Astrid	France	
136. 137. 138. 139. 140. 141. 142.	PAVANELLI Emma PESSANHA Bernardo * PETIT Maud PŁAŻYŃSKI Kacper Maciej POMASKA Agnieszka * PULJAK Marijana PUPOVAC Milorad PUŠKÁROVÁ Paula	Italy Portugal France Poland Poland Croatia Croatia Slovak Republic	
144. 145.	QAZIMI Artina  QUINTELA Mónica	North Macedonia Portugal	(no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
146.	RADOVANOVIĆ Slavica	Serbia	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
147.	RĂILEANU Adela	Republic of Moldova	as from 15/04/2024)  (no longer PACE member
148.	RAND Reili	Estonia	
149.	RASPUDIĆ Nino	Croatia	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
150.	RAUCH Isabelle	France	as from 23/06/2024)  (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
151.	REGOL Sandra	France	
152.	REIS Paula	Portugal	
153. 154. 155. 156. 157.	REISSMANN Mette RICHARDS Jake RODRÍGUEZ Alfonso ROȘCA Veronica RUTNICKI Jakub	Denmark United Kingdom Spain Republic of Moldova Poland	(no longer PACE member
158.	SABATOU Alexandre	France	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
159.	SAFAI Darya	Belgium	
160.	SALLA Aura	Finland	as from 30/09/2024) (no longer PACE member
161.	SANDEN Cees	Netherlands	as from 15/04/2024)  (no longer PACE member as from 28/11/2024)
162.	SATER Amanda	United Kingdom	

163. 164. 165. 166. 167. 168. 169. 170. 171. 172. 173.	SEITLOVÁ Jitka SHALSI Eduard SILVANI Silvana ŠIMETKA Ondřej SLINGER John ŠMILŇÁK Martin SÓJKA Katarzyna STAMATE Olesea STANKOVIĆ Đorđe STARÎŞ Constantin STEGRUD Jessica ŠULKIĆ Dejan	Czechia Albania France Czechia United Kingdom Slovak Republic Poland Republic of Moldova Serbia Republic of Moldova Sweden Serbia	(no longer PACE member
175. 176. 177.	SÜLLÜ Jale Nur TALI Kadri TAMI Mark	Türkiye Estonia United Kingdom	as from 15/04/2024)  (no longer PACE member
178. 179. 180.	TAYLOR Ann THELLMANN Christine TIMGREN Beatrice	United Kingdom Romania Sweden	as from 28/11/2024)  (no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
181.	TOLHURST Kelly	United Kingdom	(no longer PACE member as from 28/11/2024)
182.	TOORENBURG Madeleine	Netherlands	(no longer PACE member as from 15/04/2024)
183.	TOPALOVA-YASHAR Dzhenal	Bulgaria	(no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
184. 185.	TSANKOVA Petya TUINMAN Gijs	Bulgaria Netherlands	(no longer PACE member as from 30/09/2024)
186. 187. 188.	TÜRKEŞ TAŞ Ayyüce UZKURT Cevahir VALLETOUX Frédéric	Türkiye Türkiye France	(no longer PACE member
189. 190. 191. 192. 193. 194.	VAUGHAN Tony VAZ Valerie VERSTRAETEN Gilles VONDELING Marina VUJIČIĆ Miroslav WELSH Michelle WHARTON James	United Kingdom United Kingdom Belgium Netherlands Bosnia and Herzegovina United Kingdom United Kingdom	(no longer PACE member
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201.	WIJK Elly van XHAFERI Ferdinand YORDANOV Krasimir ZAFFINI Francesco ZARB Romilda ŽARIĆ KOVAČEVIĆ Jelena	Netherlands Albania Bulgaria Italy Malta Serbia	as from 28/11/2024)  (no longer PACE member
202.	ZSIGMOND Barna Pál	Hungary	as from 15/04/2024) (no longer PACE member as from 23/06/2024)